There are upwards of 50,000 Canadian citizens currently residing in Lebanon who need to be evacuated because of this conflict but are in a difficult circumstance because the airport has been bombed, there is a
naval blockade of the ports and there is bombing and shelling.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Some people say that the Government is 561 73 48 29 205 159 46 156 186 218 160 400
absolutely obligated to get these Canadians
out ... of this conflict area as soon as
possible regardless of the risk or cost
55% 51% 49% 43% 52% 65% 60% 60% 54% 52% 55% 55%
ABCD
Other people say that the government can 462 69 50 39 189 84 31 103 158 199 134 329
only do so much and it is really up to these
individual Canadians ...to bear most of the
responsibility in figuring how they personally
get out of the area and for their own safety.
45% 49% 51% 57% 48% 35% 40% 40% 46% 48% 45% 45%
E E E E
Now, this will be the largest evacuation of Canadian citizens in Canada's history. In your opinion, has the Canadian Government's response to the situation so far been...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Slow and unacceptable 351 40 26 13 126 122 24 95 110 146 102 249
34% 28% 26% 20% 32% 50% 31% 37% 32% 35% 35% 34%
ABCDF
Fairly responsive and acceptable 591 88 64 50 230 110 49 141 198 250 167 424
58% 61% 65% 74% 58% 45% 63% 55% 58% 60% 57% 58%
E E DE E E
Extraordinarily well managed and conducted 81 15 8 4 37 11 5 22 36 21 25 56
8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 5% 7% 9% 10% 5% 8% 8%
E |

Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express
July 21, 2006




(Every Canadian citizen has a right to be evacuated by their government when an armed conflict erupts regardless of where the conflict is taking place) Thinking about the evacuation which is under way, do you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that..

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Every Canadian citizen has a right to be evacuated by their government when an armed conflict erupts regardless of where the conflict is taking place
Strongly agree 393 49 32 25 142 123 23 112 144 136 116 277
38% 34% 32% 37% 36% 51% 30% 43% 42% 32% 39% 38%
ABDF | |
Somewhat agree 400 53 37 28 158 91 34 100 140 161 111 290
39% 37% 37% 41% 40% 37% 44% 39% 41% 38% 38% 40%
Somewhat disagree 149 24 13 12 59 24 16 29 37 80 50 98
15% 17% 13% 18% 15% 10% 21% 1% 1% 19% 17% 14%
E GH
Strongly disagree 81 17 17 3 35 5 4 17 22 41 17 64
8% 12% 18% 4% 9% 2% 5% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9%
E CDEF E
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 793 102 68 53 300 214 57 212 284 296 227 567
78% 71% 69% 78% 76% 88% 74% 82% 83% 71% 77% 78%
ABCDF | |
Low2Box - Disagree 230 41 30 15 94 29 20 46 60 121 67 162
22% 29% 31% 22% 24% 12% 26% 18% 17% 29% 23% 22%
E E E E E GH
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(The costs of evacuating Canadian citizens out of dangerous areas should come at the taxpayers expense as opposed to those individuals who are being evacuated) Thinking about the evacuation which is under
way, do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that..

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
The costs of evacuating Canadian citizens out of dangerous areas should come at the taxpayers expense as opposed to those individuals who are being evacuated
Strongly agree 117 23 12 7 37 31 6 25 42 49 28 89
1% 16% 13% 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12%
Somewhat agree 312 50 23 20 110 82 27 76 104 130 95 217
31% 35% 24% 29% 28% 34% 35% 30% 30% 31% 32% 30%
Somewhat disagree 378 41 40 27 142 94 35 96 120 161 113 265
37% 28% 40% 40% 36% 39% 45% 37% 35% 39% 38% 36%
A
Strongly disagree 216 29 23 14 105 36 9 61 77 77 58 158
21% 20% 24% 21% 27% 15% 12% 24% 23% 19% 20% 22%
EF
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 429 73 36 27 147 113 34 101 146 179 123 306
42% 51% 36% 39% 37% 46% 43% 39% 43% 43% 42% 42%
BD D
Low2Box - Disagree 594 69 63 41 246 130 44 157 198 238 171 423
58% 49% 64% 61% 63% 54% 57% 61% 57% 57% 58% 58%
A AE
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(Those evacuated should be made to pay a minimum amount of money within three months of their reentry into Canada in order to reimburse taxpayers atleast partly) Thinking about the evacuation which is under
way, do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that..

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Those evacuated should be made to pay a minimum amount of money within three months of their reentry into Canada in order to reimburse taxpayers atleast partly

Strongly agree 234 37 21 12 107 44 13 54 90 88 68 166

23% 26% 21% 18% 27% 18% 17% 21% 26% 21% 23% 23%
E

Somewhat agree 393 53 41 35 142 86 36 94 123 174 118 275

38% 37% 41% 51% 36% 36% 47% 36% 36% 42% 40% 38%
DE

Somewhat disagree 224 24 19 14 83 67 17 59 74 92 54 170

22% 17% 20% 20% 21% 28% 22% 23% 21% 22% 18% 23%
A

Strongly disagree 173 29 18 8 61 46 11 52 56 64 54 118

17% 20% 18% 1% 16% 19% 15% 20% 16% 15% 18% 16%
Summary

Top2Box - Agree 626 90 61 47 249 130 49 148 214 262 186 441

61% 63% 62% 69% 63% 54% 64% 57% 62% 63% 63% 60%
E E

Low2Box - Disagree 397 53 37 21 145 113 28 111 130 155 108 289

39% 37% 38% 31% 37% 46% 36% 43% 38% 37% 37% 40%
CD
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(Canadian citizens who are being evacuated from Lebanon have been unreasonable in demanding that government get them out of the war zone quicker and without cost) Thinking about the evacuation which is
under way, do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that..

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Canadian citizens who are being evacuated from Lebanon have been unreasonable in demanding that government get them out of the war zone quicker and without cost
Strongly agree 231 35 29 15 103 35 14 58 78 94 68 162
23% 24% 29% 22% 26% 15% 18% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22%
E E E
Somewhat agree 343 45 37 30 135 68 29 72 121 150 101 242
34% 31% 37% 43% 34% 28% 37% 28% 35% 36% 34% 33%
E G
Somewhat disagree 291 40 22 17 96 94 22 74 98 119 85 206
28% 28% 23% 24% 24% 39% 29% 29% 28% 29% 29% 28%
BCD
Strongly disagree 158 23 11 7 60 45 12 55 47 55 39 118
15% 16% 1% 10% 15% 19% 16% 21% 14% 13% 13% 16%
HI
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 574 79 65 44 238 104 43 130 199 243 170 404
56% 56% 66% 65% 60% 43% 55% 50% 58% 58% 58% 55%
E E E E
Low2Box - Disagree 449 63 33 24 156 139 35 129 145 174 124 325
44% 44% 34% 35% 40% 57% 45% 50% 42% 42% 42% 45%
ABCD
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(Top2box Summary) Thinking about the evacuation which is under way, do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that..

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Every Canadian citizen has a right to be 793 102 68 53 300 214 57 212 284 296 227 567
evacuated by their government when an
armed conflict erupts regardless of where
the conflict is taking place
78% 71% 69% 78% 76% 88% 74% 82% 83% 71% 77% 78%
ABCDF | |
The costs of evacuating Canadian citizens 429 73 36 27 147 113 34 101 146 179 123 306
out of dangerous areas should come at the
taxpayers expense as opposed to those
individuals who are being evacuated
42% 51% 36% 39% 37% 46% 43% 39% 43% 43% 42% 42%
BD D
Those evacuated should be made to pay a 626 90 61 47 249 130 49 148 214 262 186 441
minimum amount of money within three
months of their reentry into Canada in
order to reimburse taxpayers for at least
some of the expenses undertaken
61% 63% 62% 69% 63% 54% 64% 57% 62% 63% 63% 60%
E E
Canadian citizens who are now being 574 79 65 44 238 104 43 130 199 243 170 404
evacuated from Lebanon have been
unreasonable in their demands that their
government get them out of that war zone
quicker and without cost
56% 56% 66% 65% 60% 43% 55% 50% 58% 58% 58% 55%
E E E E
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(Low2box Summary) Thinking about the evacuation which is under way, do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that..

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1023 154 98 68 400 238 65 266 332 421 288 735
Weighted 1023 143 98* 68* 394 243 78* 259 344 417 294 729
Every Canadian citizen has a right to be 230 41 30 15 94 29 20 46 60 121 67 162
evacuated by their government when an
armed conflict erupts regardless of where
the conflict is taking place
22% 29% 31% 22% 24% 12% 26% 18% 17% 29% 23% 22%
E E E E E GH
The costs of evacuating Canadian citizens 594 69 63 41 246 130 44 157 198 238 171 423
out of dangerous areas should come at the
taxpayers expense as opposed to those
individuals who are being evacuated
58% 49% 64% 61% 63% 54% 57% 61% 57% 57% 58% 58%
A AE
Those evacuated should be made to pay a 397 53 37 21 145 113 28 111 130 155 108 289
minimum amount of money within three
months of their reentry into Canada in
order to reimburse taxpayers for at least
some of the expenses undertaken
39% 37% 38% 31% 37% 46% 36% 43% 38% 37% 37% 40%
CD
Canadian citizens who are now being 449 63 33 24 156 139 35 129 145 174 124 325
evacuated from Lebanon have been
unreasonable in their demands that their
government get them out of that war zone
quicker and without cost
44% 44% 34% 35% 40% 57% 45% 50% 42% 42% 42% 45%
ABCD
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